## Parent Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement Indiana National Archery in the Schools Program State Tournament and IBO 3D Challenge March 11, 2023 – Indianapolis, IN

In consideration and exchange for the opportunity of my child being allowed to participate in the 2023 Indiana National Archery in the Schools Program® ("NASP®") State Tournament and the Indiana NASP® IBO 3D Challenge, I agree as follows:

- (1) I am the Legal Guardian of \_\_\_\_\_\_ who has qualified for and is being allowed to participate in the 2023 Indiana NASP® State Tournament and/or the Indiana NASP® IBO 3D Challenge;
- (2) On behalf of my spouse, minor child, our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, hereby waive, release and forever discharge Indiana NASP®, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers and sponsors from legal liability any and all actions, suits, damages, claims or judgments for damages or expenses that may result from any personal injury, loss of property or property damage, or any other claim, demand, action or right of action, of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, regardless of fault, arising from or by reason of my child being allowed to participate and compete in the 2023 Indiana NASP® State Tournament and/or the Indiana NASP® IBO 3D Challenge;
- (3) In consenting or releasing for my minor child, I (we) do further hereby agree to protect the NASP®, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers and sponsors, against any actions, claims or demands by said minor child or by any other person or persons on account of damages of any character resulting in any way from said minor child's participation and competing in the 2023 Indiana NASP® State Tournament and/or the Indiana NASP® IBO 3D Challenge. We also hereby agree to reimburse and make good to Indiana NASP® any loss, damage or costs it may have to pay as a result of any such action, claim or demand;
- (4) Should it be required during the tournament, I acknowledge that I authorize medical treatment of my child by a qualified medical professional;
- (5) I acknowledge I have been advised and made aware that there will be photographers and videographers at the event taking photos of participants during competition, and that I consent to allow Indiana NASP® to take pictures of my child and to use any photos, videos or likenesses of my child in future events or promotional efforts without compensation;
- (6) I, the undersigned, further expressly agree that the foregoing release, waiver and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by law, and that if any portion of it is held invalid by the appropriate court of competent jurisdiction, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect;
- (7) I, the releaser, have read and voluntarily sign this release and waiver of liability and indemnity agreement, and further agrees that no oral representations, statements or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made;
- (8) I, the releaser, further state that I am of lawful age, am legally competent, and have full legal authority to sign this affirmation and release on behalf of my minor child; that I understand the terms herein are contractual and not a mere recital; and that I have signed this document as my own free act;
- **(9)** I, the releaser, have fully informed myself of the contents of this affirmation, waiver and release by reading it before signing it with full knowledge of its significance, intending to be legally bound thereby.

Indiana

Indiana

## Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian:

## **COACHES:**

I affirm that my archers, staff and parents were wellness checked per CDC recommendations and all appear to be well to the best of my ability.

Coach Signature <sub>-</sub>	 	 
Date		

Coach: Please have all waivers with you on tournament day